TABLE TENNIS WA

TABLE TENNIS WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Smarter Than Smoking
2018 WA STATE OPEN
TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Thursday 16" AUGUST to FRIDAY 24" AUGUST 2018

TTWA Centre: 12 Gerard Street, East Victoria Park

Entries Close: Sunday 12" August 2018, 5pm

NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED
(Entry fees must accompany entry forms)
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40+ Nittakku White 3-Star ITTF approved balls will be used.

Tournament Director: Irwan Budiarto
Tournament Committee: Claudia Harlan, Jacqueline Budiarto, Des Devine
042142 42 42
Irwan@ttwa.org.au




2018 WA STATE OPEN ENTRY FORM

CLICK HERE TO ENTER ONLINE
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Men’s Open Singles

Women'’s Open Singles

Men’s Open Doubles

Women’s Open Doubles

Mixed Open Doubles
U/11 Mixed Singles*
U/21 Doubles

U/21 Mixed Singles*
U/18 Mixed Singles*
U/15 Mixed Singles*
U/13 Mixed Singles*
U/18 Doubles

U/15 Doubles
Division 1 Singles*
Division 1 Doubles*
Division 2 Singles*
Division 2 Doubles*
0/30 Mixed Singles*
0/40 Mixed Singles*
0/50 Mixed Singles*
0/60 Mixed Singles*
0/70 Mixed Singles*
Country Men’s Singles

Country Woman's Singles

Country Doubles
Restricted Singles

Restricted Junior Singles

AWD (Disability)
TTWA Levy

*Maximum fee payable (including levy): $55

Fee
$12
$12
S8
S8
S8
S8
S7
S8
S8
S8
S8
$5
S5
$10
S7
$10
$7
$10
S10
$10
S8
S8
S8
S8
S5
$10
S7
S0
$4

CLICK HERE TO ENTER ONLINE



https://www.ttwa.org.au/tournaments
https://www.ttwa.org.au/tournaments

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

- 000 g
é@? Department of KN ) 'o..... ..
Le. A Sportand Recreation ° ® ..
Lol ©
e healthway

SMARTER THAN SMOKING
2018 WA STATE OPEN TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS

Events 8-11 & 18-22, Players entering may only enter two adjacent age groups.

A separate entry form must be used for each competitor. Fees must accompany entry forms.
Cheques payment payable to TTWA.

The Championships will be played in accordance with ITTF, TTA and TTWA rules and regulations.
An umpire whose decision is final on point of fact shall control each game.

The Tournament Committee reserves the right to refuse entries and to cancel or amalgamate any
event due to lack of entries.

Any event, which is played as a single round robin, may at the discretion of the Tournament
Committee, be played through to completion, with no final being played.

No claim will be recognised should any player be injured during participation in the Championships.
Players will be requested to umpire by the Tournament Committee. Failure to do so may result in
disciplinary action being taken against the participant.

Players must report to the Official's table 15 minutes prior to their events. Players absent when
called to play will be disqualified.

All competitors must be registered members of the TTWA.

ITTF approved 40+ Nittaku white balls will be used.

Events 1 and 2 will be the best of 7 games, with the first round played, depending on numbers, on a
group basis. All other events will be the best of 5 games.

All nominated doubles combinations for Open Events are required to wear matching clothing,
thereby adhering to ITTF clothing regulations. Opponents in singles events are required to wear
contrasting colours.

All under age events are open to players who have not turned the age before 31/12/2017.
Doubles pairings for events 7, 12, 13, 15, and 17 may be of the same sex or mixed.

All over age events are open to persons who have attained or will attain that age in the year 2018.
Events 14 and 15 are restricted to players with an RC rating UNDER 1200 as of 5/08/2018.

Events 16 and 17 are restricted to players with an RC rating UNDER 800 as of 5/08/2018.

Events 26 strictly exclude all seeded player event no.1.

Events 27 strictly exclude all junior state players or any junior who are representing state.

For Country Events Eligibility, refer to Regulation on the bottom of this entry form.

If a player is not playing Winter Pennants in 2018, the Tournament Committee will determine their
equivalent playing standard and thus determine which graded events they are eligible to play. The
Tournament Committee's decision shall be final.

COUNTRY INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

To be eligible to compete in the State Country singles and or doubles a player shall be a full registered
member of TTWA and reside, for at least 6 months prior to entries closing for the championship, in WA
outside the Metro Area*

COUNTRY TEAMS EVENTS

To be eligible to compete for a WA country player:

1.

A player shall be a full registered member of TTWA and reside, for at least 6 months prior to entries
closing for the championship, in WA outside the Metro Area*

EITHER

All team members shall be members of the same affiliated country club (one with at least 6 of their
members who are registered members of TTWA) and live within 70km from that club. Their club
membership shall be that specified on their TTWA registration form.

In the case of an unaffiliated club forming a team all players shall live within 30km of each other.



*Metropolitan Area as defined on reverse of 2018 TTWA Membership/Registration Application.

EVENT PRIZE MONEY & TROPHY

Men’s Open Singles

Winner $100  Runner Up S50

Women’s Open Singles Winner $100  Runner Up S50
Country Men’s Singles Winner $30 Runner Up $15
Country Woman’s Singles ~ Winner $30 Runner Up $15

Country Doubles

Winner S30 Runner Up $15

Other Event Winners/R-Up  Trophy

2018 WA STATE OPEN SCHEDULE

Thursday 16" August 2018

7.00 pm 0/30 Mixed Singles*
8.00 pm 0/40 Mixed Singles*
Friday 17 August 2018

07.00 pm 0/50 Mixed Singles*
08.00 pm 0/60 Mixed Singles*
08.30 pm 0/70 Mixed Singles*

Saturday 18 August 2018

08.30am Restricted Junior

U/13 Mixed Singles
9.00am U/15 Mix Singles
10.00am U/15 Doubles
11.00am Country Teams Event
Sunday 19*" August 2018
08.30am Country Doubles
09.30am Country Women's & Men'’s Singles
10.00am AWD
11.00am Division 2 Doubles*
12.30pm Division 2 Singles*
01.30pm Division 1 Doubles*
03.00pm Division 1 Singles*
04.00pm Restricted Singles
Monday 20" August 2018
07.00 pm U/18 Doubles
07.30 pm U/18 Singles* & U/11 Singles*
08.00 pm U/21 Doubles
08.30 pm U/21 Singles*

Tuesday 21°t August 2018

07.00 pm

08.30 pm

Men’s Open Doubles, to final
Women’s Open Doubles, to final
Mixed Open Double, to final

Wednesday 22" August 2018

7.00 pm Men’s Open Singles*, to semi final
Women’s Open Singles*, to semi final

Friday 24" August 2018

07.00 pm Semi Finals of Women’s Open Singles

07.30 pm Semi Finals of Men’s Open Singles

08.00 pm Final of under 18 & under 21 Singles

08.30 pm

Finals of events 1 to 5 inclusive

+ Trophy
+ Trophy
+ Trophy
+ Trophy
+ Trophy



