

TABLE TENNIS WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Smarter Than Smoking 2018 WA STATE OPEN TABLE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Thursday 16th AUGUST to FRIDAY 24th AUGUST 2018

TTWA Centre: 12 Gerard Street, East Victoria Park

Entries Close: Sunday 12th August 2018, 5pm

NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED (Entry fees must accompany entry forms)







40+ Nittakku White 3-Star ITTF approved balls will be used.

Tournament Director: Irwan Budiarto
Tournament Committee: Claudia Harlan, Jacqueline Budiarto, Des Devine
0421 42 42 42
Irwan@ttwa.org.au

2018 WA STATE OPEN ENTRY FORM

CLICK HERE TO ENTER ONLINE

No	Event	Fee
1	Men's Open Singles	\$12
2	Women's Open Singles	\$12
3	Men's Open Doubles	\$8
4	Women's Open Doubles	\$8
5	Mixed Open Doubles	\$8
6	U/11 Mixed Singles*	\$8
7	U/21 Doubles	\$7
8	U/21 Mixed Singles*	\$8
9	U/18 Mixed Singles*	\$8
10	U/15 Mixed Singles*	\$8
11	U/13 Mixed Singles*	\$8
12	U/18 Doubles	\$5
13	U/15 Doubles	\$5
14	Division 1 Singles*	\$10
15	Division 1 Doubles*	\$7
16	Division 2 Singles*	\$10
17	Division 2 Doubles*	\$7
18	O/30 Mixed Singles*	\$10
19	O/40 Mixed Singles*	\$10
20	O/50 Mixed Singles*	\$10
21	O/60 Mixed Singles*	\$8
22	O/70 Mixed Singles*	\$8
23	Country Men's Singles	\$8
24	Country Woman's Singles	\$8
25	Country Doubles	\$5
26	Restricted Singles	\$10
27	Restricted Junior Singles	\$7
28	AWD (Disability)	\$0
	TTWA Levy	\$4

*Maximum fee payable (including levy): \$55

CLICK HERE TO ENTER ONLINE







SMARTER THAN SMOKING 2018 WA STATE OPEN TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS

- 1. Events 8-11 & 18-22, Players entering may only enter two adjacent age groups.
- 2. A separate entry form must be used for each competitor. <u>Fees must accompany entry forms.</u> Cheques payment payable to TTWA.
- 3. The Championships will be played in accordance with ITTF, TTA and TTWA rules and regulations.
- 4. An umpire whose decision is final on point of fact shall control each game.
- 5. The Tournament Committee reserves the right to refuse entries and to cancel or amalgamate any event due to lack of entries.
- 6. Any event, which is played as a single round robin, may at the discretion of the Tournament Committee, be played through to completion, with no final being played.
- 7. No claim will be recognised should any player be injured during participation in the Championships.
- 8. Players will be requested to umpire by the Tournament Committee. Failure to do so may result in disciplinary action being taken against the participant.
- 9. Players must <u>report</u> to the Official's table <u>15 minutes prior</u> to their events. Players absent when called to play will be disqualified.
- 10. All competitors must be registered members of the TTWA.
- 11. ITTF approved 40+ Nittaku white balls will be used.
- 12. Events 1 and 2 will be the best of 7 games, with the first round played, depending on numbers, on a group basis. All other events will be the best of 5 games.
- 13. All nominated doubles combinations for Open Events are required to wear matching clothing, thereby adhering to ITTF clothing regulations. Opponents in singles events are required to wear contrasting colours.
- 14. All under age events are open to players who have not turned the age before 31/12/2017.
- 15. Doubles pairings for events 7, 12, 13, 15, and 17 may be of the same sex or mixed.
- 16. All over age events are open to persons who have attained or will attain that age in the year 2018.
- 17. Events 14 and 15 are restricted to players with an RC rating UNDER 1200 as of 5/08/2018.
- 18. Events 16 and 17 are restricted to players with an RC rating UNDER 800 as of 5/08/2018.
- 19. Events 26 strictly exclude all seeded player event no.1.
- 20. Events 27 strictly exclude all junior state players or any junior who are representing state.
- 21. For Country Events Eligibility, refer to Regulation on the bottom of this entry form.
- 22. If a player is not playing Winter Pennants in 2018, the Tournament Committee will determine their equivalent playing standard and thus determine which graded events they are eligible to play. The Tournament Committee's decision shall be final.

COUNTRY INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

To be eligible to compete in the State Country singles and or doubles a player shall be a full registered member of TTWA and reside, for at least 6 months prior to entries closing for the championship, in WA outside the Metro Area*

COUNTRY TEAMS EVENTS

To be eligible to compete for a WA country player:

- A player shall be a full registered member of TTWA and reside, for at least 6 months prior to entries closing for the championship, in WA outside the Metro Area* EITHER
- 2. All team members shall be members of the same affiliated country club (one with at least 6 of their members who are registered members of TTWA) and live within 70km from that club. Their club membership shall be that specified on their TTWA registration form.
- 3. In the case of an unaffiliated club forming a team all players shall live within 30km of each other.

*Metropolitan Area as defined on reverse of 2018 TTWA Membership/Registration Application.

EVENT PRIZE MONEY & TROPHY

Men's Open Singles	Winner \$100	Runner Up \$50	+ Trophy
Women's Open Singles	Winner \$100	Runner Up \$50	+ Trophy
Country Men's Singles	Winner \$30	Runner Up \$15	+ Trophy
Country Woman's Singles	Winner \$30	Runner Up \$15	+ Trophy
Country Doubles	Winner \$30	Runner Up \$15	+ Trophy
Other Event Winners/R-Up	Trophy		

2018 WA STATE OPEN SCHEDULE

Thursday 16th August 2018

7.00 pm O/30 Mixed Singles* 8.00 pm O/40 Mixed Singles*

Friday 17 August 2018

Saturday 18 August 2018

08.30am Restricted Junior

U/13 Mixed Singles

9.00am U/15 Mix Singles 10.00am U/15 Doubles

11.00am Country Teams Event

Sunday 19th August 2018

08.30am Country Doubles
09.30am Country Women's & Men's Singles

10.00am AWD

11.00am Division 2 Doubles*
12.30pm Division 2 Singles*
01.30pm Division 1 Doubles*
03.00pm Division 1 Singles*
04.00pm Restricted Singles

Monday 20th August 2018

07.00 pm U/18 Doubles

07.30 pm U/18 Singles* & U/11 Singles*

08.00 pm U/21 Doubles 08.30 pm U/21 Singles*

Tuesday 21st August 2018

07.00 pm Men's Open Doubles, to final

Women's Open Doubles, to final

08.30 pm Mixed Open Double, to final

Wednesday 22nd August 2018

7.00 pm Men's Open Singles*, to semi final

Women's Open Singles*, to semi final

Friday 24th August 2018

07.00 pm	Semi Finals of Women's Open Singles
07.30 pm	Semi Finals of Men's Open Singles
08.00 pm	Final of under 18 & under 21 Singles
08.30 pm	Finals of events 1 to 5 inclusive